DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA ORDER

No. 4/18-2020 ME (4)

Dated Panchkula, the 17.07.2020

The following Class-IV Group-D employee are hereby transferred with immediate effect:-

Name	Post	From	То	A STATE OF THE STA	Remarks
Smt. Asha Yadav	Peon	Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh		Nangal	Mutual with Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Peon Govt. College Nangal Choudhary (M/Garh) on the basis of affidavit submitted by Smt. Asha Yadav, Peon that she has no claim of Seniority of previous College i.e. GCW Mahendergarh for any purpose.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar	Peon	Govt. College Nangal Choudhary (M/Garh)	Govt. College for V Mahendergarh.	Vomen	Mutual with Smt. Asha Yadav, Peon GCW Mahendergarh on the basis of affidavit submitted by Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Peon that he has no claim of Seniority of previous College i.e. GC Nangal Choudhary for any purpose.

Note: No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible.

DINESH SINGH YADAV
ADDITIONAL DIRECTION ADMINISTRATION
O/o DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION
HARYANA. PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated Panchkula the, 28.07.2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

- 1. Principal, Govt. College for Women Mahendergarh.
- 2. Principal, Govt. College Nangal Choudhary (Mahendergarh).
- 3. Treasury Officers concerned.
- 4. Official concerned.
- 5. OSD/CM
- 6. In-Charge IT Cell for uploading for orders.

Superintendent ME

for Director General Higher Education

Haryana, Panchkula

d.